
STATEMENT OF Expenditure 2022-2023(Between O1l04l'12O22 and 0U01120231OF DEMAND NO. 038 . INDIAN AUDIT & ACCOUNTS
DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE : - AG (Accounts), Meohalaya, Shillong
PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFICEI PAO, Oro THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

Orte : Zlr2023 09:53;34
( IN RUPEES }

AmountNumeric Codes

Group A

MH: 2016 Revenue Section

,102.02.00.01

102.02.00.06

102.02.00.11

Head Sub Heads detalls

of Officers

Allowances - House Rent Allowances

Other Allowances - Leave Travel concession

Other Allowances - Transport Allowance

Other Allowances - Dearness Allowances on T.A

Medical Treatnent

Medical Treatment

Salaries Total

141

3821

Medical Treatnent Total

Domestic Travel Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses

Domestic Travel Expen3es

Group A

,1

21067.

330449.00

330449.00

4156124.00



\
I

STATEMENT OF Erpendlture 2022-2023(Betwe6n 0110,,/2022 and 02101120231 OF DEiIAND
DEPARTIIENT

oFFICE OF THE : - AG (Account.), M.gh.l.y., shlllong
PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFICE r- PAo, o/o THE AG (AeE) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

Group B

MH: 2016 Rovonue Sectlon

102.02.00.01

Allowances - Dearness Allol,vances on T,A

NO. O3E . INDIAN AUOIT & ACCOUilTS

( IN RUPEES )

21

Medlcal Treatment

Medical Treattent 792087

Salarleg

Pay of Officers

93065300.00Pay of N.G Estt.

1 55088.00Arrears

42473958.00Deam$s/Foreign Allo\ /ance

I 32891 1.00Bonus

28014036.00Other Allo^rances - House Rent Allor rances

56500.00iOther Allowancas - Honorarium

1339650.00lOther Alloflanc€s - Children Education allowanca

Other Allowances - Leave Travel concession 7341',t7.04

41 25067.00Other Allowances - Transport Allo\,\rance

00.102.02.00.06

792087.00Medical Treatment

Salarle! Totalr



srArEMENr oF Expenditure2o22-2o23(Between oilo",o'o?AXo*??,8n12f23) oF DEMAND No' 038 'lNDlAN AUDIT & AccouNrs

OFFICE OF THE : - AG (AccounG), Meghalaya, Shillong
iey a accouurs orrtce r pxi, olo rnE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLoNG

,{02.02.00.11

{02.02.00.13

Travel Expenses

Domesuc Travel ExPenoet

Drte : 2,1f2023 09:53:3'l
( IN RUPEES }

Expenses

L.P,S

o.o.E - Telephone and Trunk call Charges

:O. O.E - Service postage and telegram charges

- Misc. Procurement of goods and materials

- Electricity & Water charges

- Hiring of lnspeclion Vehicle

O.O.E - Office eipenses (Misc. Procurement of Services)

O.O.E - Reimbursement of News Paper/8rief case claims

O.O.E - Office exPenses (Misc. Others)

Contigencies(New) - Purchase of CCTV Cameras

and Account RePorts etc. wrt HQ Approval

publications Total

J ctstst
9271

521744.00

28238.00

-,/ gostza.oo

."/ gstgos.oo

r 't79690.00

4377218.00Office Expenses
Contigencies(New) - Others

publications102.02.00.16

I



tl

STATEMENT OF Expendlture 2022-2023(Between O1!04t2022and02l01l2023l OF DEIIiAND NO.038 .lNDlAN AUOIT & ACCOUNTS
DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE : -
PAY & ACCOUNTS

AG (Account!), Mtgh.hya, Shlllong
OFFICE l PAO, Oro IHE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, aHILLONG ( IN RUPEES )

00.102.02.00.28 Servlces

Outsourcing of MTS

Steno, Driver etc.

lT-Hardware Software

lT-Others

t'33187.00Others

J122S7gg.OO

6346197.00,Professlonal Servlces

for cleaning works

of Canteen staff

GrantsJn-ald-General00.102.02.00.31

750000.00

,/ zooooo.ooG rants-ln-ald€eneral Total

G rants-in-aid-General

Other Charges00.102.02.00.50

32589.00Oth€r Charges

J]258s.00other chargsa Tota

lnformatlon Technology00.t02.02.99.13

Jvaafl.oolT-AMC,Stationary and Cartridge etc.

lnformatlon Technology

lr"oro.oo

J lorces1;o I
1168245.00 I



_f

{

STATEIIIENT OF Expendlture 2022-2D23(B*ileen O1IO42O22 and OU01120231OF OEttiAND NO. 038 - INDIAN AUDIT & ACCOUNTS
DEPARTiIENT

OFFICE OF THE : - AG (Accountr), Mrghrl.y., Shlllong Ort i Ztr2023 09:53:34
PAY & ACCOUNTS OFiTCE r PAO, Ord THe lA (lae) tleoxlLAYA, SHILLoNG ( lN RUPEES )

Admlnl!tsatlvo ExpsnlerDc

DearnesYForeign Allowance

Other Allowances - House Allowances

Medlcsl Treatnont Total

/

,,;+i

y'1e5028.04Other Administrative ExpensegDC

v fi05028.00Othor Admlnllbstlvo ExpenlolrDG Total

211a2E709.00Group B Total

Salaries00.102.02.00.01

Pay of Oflicers

2398720.00

1 08000.00Other Allowances - Children Education allowance

274359.00Other Allowances - Leave Travel conc€sr*on

309600.00Other Allovt/ancos - Transport Allou,anco

1111408.00Other Allortances - Deam$s Allo,vances on T.A

184559'19.00Salarlo3 Total

00.102.02.00.06 Medlcal Treatnent
340668.00Medical Treatment

340888.00

a

Group C

MH: 2016 Revenue Sectlon



I

STATEIUENT OF Expenditure2022-2023(Between O1tO4l2O22andO2tO1l2O23l OF DEMAND NO.038'lNDlAN AUDIT & ACCOUNTS
DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE : - AG (Accountt), Moghrl.y., Shillong Drtr : Zl':1023 00:53:3'
PAY & ACCOUNTS OritCer plo, olo-rxe ae (aae) ilecxlLAYA, SHILLoNG ( lN RUPEES )

Travel Expenses00.102.02.00.1 I
Domestic Travel Expenses

J 208849.00Dom6tc Travel Erpen363 Total

17005486.00Group C Total



/

Fund Position Report ( BUDGET Estimates)

PAY&ACCOUNTSOFFICE i
AG (Accounts), Meghalaya, Shillong
PAO, O/O THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

MH:2016

Group A

Financlal Year : 2022-2023

0210112023:09:47:09
( RUPEES IN THOUSAND }

Refund/
Rocovery

lrotat xa lAvallable
lexpendlturc looo

I lauoe*

Budget
Surrender
ed

TotalAllotted
Budget

Expandlture
lncurtod

Standard
Numerlc
Codes

I Head, Subhead and other Details I Budget I Addltlonal I Budget
I lEstimates lBudget lwlthdrawnI I lo""'1 I

0001 Salarles

2442.0.00 2974.20Pay of Offlcers

.Grade pay of Offlcerc

Leave Encashment (LTC)

Pay of N.G Estt.

Grade Pay N.G Estt

iArrear8

Dearness/Forel gn Allowance

Festlval Advance(NGE)

Bonus

Education allowance

Travel concession

Allowance

1080.20 532.20

0.00 0.001

0.00 0.00

. .:a!r!!

0.00 0.00i

0.00

0.00

0.00

0. 0.0.

0.00

0.00 0.00r

7

0.00

71.28

1106.09,

0. 0.

.1
0.00

0.00 0.00i
i - .....""-. I

0.00: 0.00i

690.00 437.37 0.00 21.28

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

50.00 0.

903.85, o.ooi u/sol.85i 202.24

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

28.93

31.50

11.97

173.00

63.00t

0.00

i-
16.00, 0.00

. Dearness Allor/ances on T.A

oth€r Allowances

Salaries Total

0.00

0.00 0.

21. J 3821

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other AllowanceB
J zoo.go 55.62316.52 260.90 0.00

0.00

196.00

0.00

120.52

0.00

0.00 0.00House Rent Allowances

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00Honorarium 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.0027.00 27.OO

0.00 .- 21.0750.00 21.07

0.000.00

15.75

5.99
J_14.17-s

\, 52'29

173.25

u.26

0.00

157.50

58.28

o.oo

128.02197.76 21.74 / 426.0150.00 604.03509.00 145.03 0.00Other Allowances Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00i 0.00

0.00. 0.00

Festlval Advance(Officers) 0.00 i 0.00 0.00i



Fund Posltlon Report ( BUDGET Estlmates)

OFFICE/ DDO t.lAME :.
PAY & AC@UNTS oFFICE i

AG (Account ), iioghalaya, Shillong
PAO, O/O THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

.0006 Treaknent 61.00 0.00

0012 Forelgn Travel Expenses

Flnanclal Year : 2022-2023

. 0A0112023:08:47:09 .

( RUPEES IN IHOUSAND )

3.81 J s.a't 57,

1852.75

0.00 61.00

0.000.00**+*-*.
Group A Total 1812.60 0.00 71.28

0.00

0.00 20.15

l-.

MH: 2016

Group B

0001 Salaries II
Pay of Officers 23812.00

0.00

0.00

200.00

4721.OO

pay of Officert

Festival Advance(NGE)

Bonus

other Allowances

House Rent Allowances

Travel concession

Transport Allowance

0.

0.

0.00

1326.91 0.00

11.15l 2A014.O4 3414.96;

0.00 56.50

0.00

56.50

73s.

0.00

0.00

0.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

935.00

4721.OO

735.95

4157.80

1.84

32.73

J,734.
/4125.o7

200.88,

595.93

Standard
Numerlc
Codes l'*''

Subhead and other Details eudget leaoitionat leuoget lnuogct
Estlmates lBudget lWlthdrawn lSurrender

lrttotteo I l"
Budget

ExDondlture Inefundl lTotal t{ot lAvallable
tniuned lRecovery lExpendlturelDoo

I I lBudset

410.99 E6,55 / sto.tsl 134.ss0.00 465.00315.00 'r 50.00r
I

0.00Domestic Travel Expensos

0.00 0.00 0.00o.ool

108.28 / qsetz
0.00

5210.32 4264.40

J ztgsg.zs11.88219710.0.00

0.00 0.00i 0.00
I

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00 o.oor o.oo0.00 0.00 0.000_00 0.00i 0.00Leave Encashment (LTC)

6.03 "/ ssoos.sol 13419.700.00 't 06485.00 93071.33

0.00 0.0.00 0.00 0.00

1 06485.00

0.00

Pay of N.G Estt.

Grade Pay N,G Estt.
0.00 / rss.osl o.oo94.91 155.09 155.09

0.00

0.00
--,.-.".- -".--..t-- --"-

250.001
I

0.

0.00

0.00ArrearS

6.57 / 4247s.s'l so19.o40.00 47493.00 42480.5347493.00 0.00 i 0.00Deame$rFotelgn Allowance

0.00 0.00 o.ool o.oo0.00 0.000.00Fe!0val Advanca(Offi c.rt)
0.000.000.00

0.001326.91 '1326.9'l

3'1429.00 28025.1

56.50

v/133S.6si O.oo415.351 1339.65
I

133e,ssl o.oo0.001 0.00
I

1755.00Children Education alloflanca

0.00

2381 2.00 l

31429.00:

0.00r

i



1

Fund Positlon Report ( BUDGET Estlmates)

oFFrcE/ DDo NAME :- AG (Accounts), Moghalaya, Shlllong
PAY & AccouNrs oFFlcE r PAO, O/O THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA' SHILLONG

Financlal Year : 2022-2023

0210112023:09:47:09
( RUPEES IN THOUSAND )

Standard
Numerlc
Codes

Head, Subhead and other Details lauuget llddiuonal lBudget lBudset
lEstlmates lBudget lwithdrawn lSurrender

I lA[otted I l"

TotalAllotted lExpenditure lRefund/
Budget llncuned lRecoverytt

Total Net lAvallable
Expenditure loDO

lBudset

iDeames Allo^,ances on T.A

Any other Allowances

Other Allowances

Salaries

0002

0003

0006

Allowances

Treaunent

001 I
0012 Forelgn Travel Expenaes

0013 Expenses

o.o.E

Procurement of goods and

& Water charges

Hiring of lnspection Vehicle

expenses (Misc. Procurement

Reimbursement of News
Paper/Brief case claims

1721.00i

0.00

39826.00

10.00

1 500.00

547.00

0.001

0.00

o.ool

0.00

0.

41

1721.00i 1s38.sol 't't.7ol J $27.1o1 1e3.e1 .

o.oo' o.oo' o.oo: o.oo 0.oo

40202. ,/ $tse.tt t1405.69

24697,r8

't0.00

707.91

0.00

82.68

106.51

430.01

387 368.1 13 18.87

951.31 0.00 951.31 130.70

341.09 0.00 J 341.09 0.00

0.00 37.28

149.85

3.29

876.49

0.00-t---
Telephone and Trunk call Charges 368.

1

247.00 140.00

1082.00 0.00 0.00

0.00l oo.oo 242.00

305.00 1o0.oo 0.00

135.00

0.00

0.91

1948s8.88 81.90 ."'194776.97530.41 219474.15217616.00 2388.56 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00i 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Wage6 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 10.00

808.95 16.E7 J tsz.os0.00 0.00 1 500.00

0.00

0.00

2058.95 98.76 J rcaxs't815.19Domesdc Travel Expenaeg

0.00 0.000.00

281.49

0.00

259.32 0.00

2362.190.00

0.00

0.00
1-

I

0.00

0.00

i
!*loil*

0.00

v/sss.86555.86 0.000.00 0.00 0.13 985.87Service pGtage and telegram
charges

986.00

0.00

478.15 478.10.00628.00

2.00 J 92.7296.00 94.72

0.00

56.

0.00

0.00Office exp€nses (Misc. Others)

2.001.04 4292.96O.O.E Total

0.001

0.00

35853.88,

L.P.S

i l

0.00
.materials

3279.00

493.00

4O5.OO1 367.72i 0.00i v,367.72iit
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Financial Year : 2022-2023Fund Position Report ( BUDGET Estimates)

oFFrcE / oDo NAME : . AG (Accounts), Meghalaya, Shillong
PAY & AccouNrs orrtce : PAO, O/O THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

0AOil2023:09:47:09
( RUPEES IN THOUSAND )

Standard
Numerlc
Codes l"*''

Subhead and other Oetails Budget
Estimates

AdditionallBudget lnuager lTotalAllotted
Budget lWthdrawn lSurrenderlBudget
Arrofted I l" I

Expendlture lRefund/ lTotal Net lAvallable
lncurred lRecovery lExpendlture|DDO

I I leudeet

0.00 0.00

Procurement of Services

Others

Special Contigencies(New)

Rent, Rate3 and Taxe3

Building Rent

Municiapal/Property taxes

0.00

0.00 0.00

9.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 33.00

33.00

0.06

0.00

0.00

7't 1.00

0.00

33.00

0.00

0.00

0 00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00

0.00,0.

0015

Speclal Contlgenclos(New)
l

0.001 0.000.00 o.ooi o.oo 0.00Purchase of Modular Fumiture 0.001 0.00i 0.00

0.00 o.ooi 0.oo0.00, 0.00; 0.00 0.00 o.oo; o.ooPurchase of Office Furniture

0.00 0.00i 0.00
IO.OO: O.OOI O.OO 0.00 o.ool o.oo

I
Purchas€ of Air conditions

0.00 / 17s.8sl o.ooo.ool 1so.oo; o.oo 0.31 179.691 17S.69
I

Purchas€ of CCTV Cameras

0.00 0.00o.ool 0.00Purchass of stafi car

0.00)01

1

0.00 0.00Other Procurement of goods(Photo
copierYFAx etc.)

0.00

0.00

521

701 710.90 9,47

0.00

r 4377.22" 959.180.00 10.61 5336.39 4388.68 11.47Offfce Expenses Total, 3621.00i 1726.00

0.000.00 0.00i 0.00Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 33.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Rent, Rates and Taxes Total

0.00

0.00

publications

28.24 0.00 J 28.2428.30 0.00 0.00 28.30Audlt and Account Roports etc.
wrt HQ Approval

0.00 0.00 0.00Admin Reports and Magazlnes
etc

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00Others 0.00 0.00

0.00 J ze.zn0.00 28.30 28.24publications Total

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00,

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

531.00 531.21 I 9.47 ,

0.00.

0.00

33.001

0.00i

0.06

0.00



l1

Fund Position Report ( BUDGET Estimates)

oFFrcE/oDoNAME :- AG (Accounts), Meghalaya, Shillong
PAY & AccouNrs oFFlcE : PAO, O/O THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

Financial Year : 2022-2023

0020

0027

Administrative

Works

Admln approved

Minor Works Total

Servlces
I

100.00

------1------

45.71

0.00

0.00 0.00 862.00

0.00

1437 0.00

Ir: 0.00

0AOil2021:09:'17:09
( RUPEES IN THOUSAND )

196.26

0.00

0.00 773. 88,98

0.00

386.16

0.00

13.8'r

0.00

203.65

839.80

0.00 0.00

0028

0.00

0.00

762.

3087

Outsourcing

Security

of MTS 773.02

2900.84

0.

DEOs, Steno, Drlver etc.

Hlring of Retired Personnel

Professional Services Total

0.

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3287.

0.00 7186.00

0.00

700.00

0.00

0.00

0031

0032

0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00

0.00i 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.

Standard
Numeilc
Codes

Head, Subhaad and other Detalls lBudset

lEstlmatoE

I fi c"t fTotalAllotted I Expendlture I Refund/

ls;rrcnacrleuoeet ltncurrea lRocovery

Budget lAvallable
looo

lauoeet

Total Net
Expendlture

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00o.oo o.oo

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00HOD'3 Approved etc 0.00 0.00o.oo: 0.00]

0.00 0.00 0.000.00o.ooi o.ool 0.00 0.00Others

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00

0.000.000.00

0.00i 0.00Legal Charges etc 0.00 o.ooi 0.00

0.00 J ss.ts0.00 0.00 47.001 33. t947.00Others

Trainlng
0.00Group A 0.00

0.00 0.000.00i 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.

Group B and Others

0.000.00o.ooi 0.00 0.000.00 o.ooi o.ooTralning Total 0.00

J eze.eo 147.201377.ooi 1229.80 0.00200.00 1177.00 o.ooi o.ooOutBourclng for cleanlng work
0.00 y' 1409.350.00 I161

0.00 0.00

1413.00

0.00 0.00

Oubourcing of canteen staff

Hlrlng of Experts

200.00

0.00

63.16.20

750.00

13e1.2e 
1

I

11es.o3; o.ool v/11es.o3l'I
1

0.00i

0.000.00

0.00i 0.00

o.ooi 0.00i o.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00:

0.00



, ).^

Financial Year : 2022-2023

0210112021:09:47:09
( RUPEES IN THOUSAND )

Standardr Subh.ad and other Detalls lguoget laooruonat laudget lnuoget lroanuoueo lexpendtture lRetund/

lestimates lili:fl:l lwrtnorawn l:I***'1",.r", l',","". l*
Numeric
Codes

Tot l Not lAYelleblo
looo

lauoeet

Expendlture

Technology

153.30532.00 J statoszo.zol o.ool0.00ssz.ooi o.ooi
i!

0050

0070

Charges 37.00

0.00'

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

4.41

496.80 387

0.00 401.67 401.67

0.00

0. 0.

o.or I {sz.se 0.00

Recoveriea 0. 0.00:

0.

0.00

108.92

0.00

99'r3

MH:2016

Group C

and Cartrldge

-Hardware Software

for OIOS Project

of Offlcers

pay of Offlcers

Encashment (LTC)

of N.G Estt

P.y N.G E3tt.

496.80

401.67

0.00

0.00

387.88

ur 4O1.67

0.00

0.0055'l

0.00

5512.50,

3s618.11,

0.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00 0.

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00. 0.00'

0:001

0.001

o.ool

0.001

0.00,
- 
o-oo,

0.00 i

0.00

0.00,

0.00

0.00

0.00 0000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Payment to agencies

0.00 0.000.00 551 2.50

l-AN Upgradation

Purchas€ of Hardware, Software,
infrastructure

0.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

fi68.25 0.00 ../ttee.zs j 6174.t20.001 0,00

5512.50

6942.97

591.14 211635.77 207.00 21'1428.77

Payment for OIOS ProJect

lnformation Technology

Group B 225501

6942.97

20137.02 24504f.88

9.991, va%7e.23

0.00 0.000.00

10.

0.0.

Fund Posltion Report ( BUDGET Estlmates)

oFFrcE / DDo NAME : - AG (Accounts), Meghalaya, Shlllong
PAY & AccouNrs oFFlcE r PAO, OrO THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

0.00'

0.00

I

0.00

0.00, 5512.50,

0.00 r

0.00
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Fund Position Report (BUDGET Estimates)

oFFrcE / Doo NAME : - AG (Accounts), ileghalaya, Shlllong
PAY & AccouNrs oFFlcE r PAO, O/O THE AG (A&E) MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

2660.00

Education allowance

Allo/vance

Allowances on T.A

other Allo\,ances 0.00 0.

Other Allowances Total

Salaries Totalr 18102.00r 347,

Treatnent 144.00 250.

70.00

Travel Expenses 0.00

Group C Total 18316.00 797.00

Financial Year : 2022-2023

OA0,.I2023:09:47:09
( RUPEES IN THOUSAND }

0.00 0.00 3955.00 3574.63 ,/r 3574.63 380.37

0.00

0. 0.00

261.28

0.00

0.00

1 30.82 al 114.41 16.42

0.00

0.00 3638.62 3205.09 o.oo .r/ 3205.09 €3.54

0.00 1842.62i {6455.95 1986.68

0.00 394.00 340.67

0.00 0.00 270.O0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 6.381 19106.62 17014.92 9.45

DearnessrForalgn Allowance

F$tlval Advanco(Offlcers)

Festlval Advance{NGE)

Bonus

0.3955.00

0.

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

6.38

6.38

001't

au2

MH:lo59

Group N

61

2101 .16

Standard
Numerlc
Codes l'*''

Subhead and other Details Budget
Estimates

Addltional
Budget
Allotted

lBudget

lwitnorawn

Budgd lTotalAlloEed
surrcnder 

lBudget

Expendlture
lncurred

Refund/ lTotat Net
Recovery 

lexnendlture

Avallable
DDO
Budgot

0.000.00 0.000.001 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

2398.72 0.00 I 2i9s.720.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1 08.000.00i 0.00,ii
108.00 0.00 v/ 1oa.oo27.OO

Ya 274.34 112,U320.00 o.ool o.ooi 387.00 274.36 0_00Leave Travel concession 67.00

0.00 a7 309.60 43.20o.ool 6.201 3s2.80 309.60

't 31 .00

359.00

0.001 0.18 114.41

0.00

21 8.30Travel Expenses 200. V 208,

0.

9.45

0.00

0053

Group N Total 2500.00 0.00 0.00

0.002s00.001 0.00 0.00i 2soo.o0Major Works 0.001 2500.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2500.00

0.00

0.00

Other Allowances i

House Rent Allowances

lHonorarium

0.00 0.00

0.00. 0.00i 0.00 0.00, 0.00.

81.00

0006


